## **Product-Specific Privacy Statement**

## VIVE XR Suite:

HTC's VIVE XR Suite (XR Suite) is a software-as-a-service offering that enables users to immersively work, learn, socialize and share content with other users. You can find more details about XR Suite at the VIVE Enterprise site.

This Product-Specific Privacy Statement (Statement) is a supplement to the HTC Privacy Policy and describes HTC's handling of personal information in XR Suite. In the event of a conflict between this Statement any agreements between a customer and HTC for enterprise products, the terms of those agreements will control.

## **Collection of Personal information:**

When you use XR Suite, HTC collects and processes one or more of the following types of personal information:

- 1. Information provided when you register a user account, such as first name, last name, title, date of birth, gender, email address and profile image or avatar. Your name, title, and avatar will be used to identify you by other users of the service (including audience members). If you agree to receive marketing emails related to XR Suite, HTC will send the information to the email address you provide until you "opt out" of receiving further marketing emails;
- Information provided by the organization you belong to, such as name, email address and other information provided by the organization's IT administrator. Note your administrator may send you an invitation email for XR Suite, including information about any necessary application downloads;
- 3. Information relating to your use of the service, such as location, time-zone settings, language, and device data (e.g., IP address and device identifiers);
- 4. Information you upload or share through the service, such as any type of content (e.g., text, images and audio); and
- 5. Information contained in communications sent to or from users, or in technical and support requests raised by or on your behalf.

## **Sharing of Personal Information**

XR Suite includes services (and associated applications) provided by HTC's partners. You can find more details about those partners in the product documentation and at VIVE Enterprise site. HTC will not sell, disclose, make available, transfer or otherwise communicate your personal information to any third party in exchange for monetary or other consideration. HTC may share your personal information with your consent, or as may be necessary to provide the service. For example, HTC may share your personal information with a third party (e.g., XR Suite partners, service providers or cloud storage providers), including account information and content you upload or share when using the service. In order for HTC to offer XR Suite globally, your personal

information may be transferred to or accessed by entities outside the country where you are located. To help ensure your data is protected, HTC complies with the legal requirements applicable to the transfer of personal information between countries. You can find more information about HTC's measures designed to protect the transfer of your data in the <a href="https://example.com/hTC/smeasures/hTC/smeasu